onn PTO-1594 (Rev. 05/04) MB Collection 0651-0027 (ex p. 5/30/20	ns	United States Patent	and Trademark Office
MB Collection 0651-0027 (ex p. 0/30/20	RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET	
	TRADEMA	RKS ONLY	oo(aa) halow
To the director of the U.S.	Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new addres 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name of conveying party(Nolls Same Capital Finance		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	⊠ Yes □ No
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, successor by merger to Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (New England)		Name: Crimzon Rose International, LLC	LJ 190
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 4 Warren Avenue	
☐General Partnership	☐Limited Partnership	City: North Providence	
Corporation-State		State:R1	
☑Other: <u>LLC</u> Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>Delaware</u>		Country:USA Zip: 029	11
Execution Date(s) February 28, 2011		Association Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No		General Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership Citizenship	
☐ Assignment	Merger	Corporation Citizenship	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	☑ Other ☑ Citizenship ← C	brukI so
○ Other Release of Security Interest in Trademark as recorded on July 9, 2009, Reel 004020, Frame 0522		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a representative designation is attached. Yes (Designations must be a separate document from	No
4. Application number(s) of A. Trademark Application No	registration number(s) and ident (s) See Attached Exhibit A	lification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached E Additional sheet(s) attached?	xhibit A
C. Identification or Description	n of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date	if Application or Registration Number is unknown)	
5. Name address of party to concerning document show Name: Susan O'Brien	whom correspondence uld be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	Ø
Internal Address: <u>UCC Direct Services</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ / 5 b Authorized to be charged by credit card	,
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed	
City: <u>Albany</u>		8. Payment Information:	Au, a service
State: NY	Zip: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	5683
Phone Number: 800-342-36	<u>76</u>	Expiration Date	10/12
Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u>		b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: cis-udsalpan	v@wolterskluwers.com	Authorized User Name:	
9. Signature:	udes farinas		18/11 Date
	Signature Mercedes Farinas	Total number of pages sheet, attachments, an	including cover
	Name of Person Signing	at) also lid he found to (707) 208-8005. At mailed to	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-8995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004498 FRAME: 0591

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>	Expiration Date
IT'S ALL ABOUT ME!	2525088	January 1, 2002	January 1, 2012
SENSITIVE STYLE	2744311	July 29, 2003	July 29, 2013
ELEMENTS	3391447	March 4, 2008	March 4, 2018
ERICA LYONS	2573709	May 28, 2002	May 28, 2012
E&L COLLECTION	3477606	July 29, 2008	July 29, 2018

Trademark Application	Application/Serial Number	Application Date
TREASURES BY ERICA LYONS	77/328213	November 13, 2007
£rica	77/586305	October 6, 2008

1254096 4

A-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004498 FRAME: 0592

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, successor by merger to Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (New England) ("Secured Party"), having an office at One Post Office Square, Boston, Massachusetts 02109, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in the trademarks and trademark applications of Crimzon Rose International, LLC, a Rhode Island limited liability company ("Debtor"), having a place of business at 4 Warren Avenue, North Providence, Rhode Island 02911, pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated July 7, 2009 recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 9, 2009, at Reel 004020, Frame 0522 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks are more fully identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, are hereby released and discharged.

[SIGNATURE PAGE ON NEXT PAGE]

1814093.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004498 FRAME: 0593

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in trademarks and trademark applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 28 day of the Main 2011.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, successor by merger to Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (New England), as Secured Party

ву:__

argaret A. Byme

Fitle: Vice President

[Release of Security Interest in Trademark]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004498 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 03/11/2011